Revision  12/4/2008
Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice
© Seaward Electronics Inc., 2006. • www.seawardinc.com.cn • Page 1
Description
The SE5169 series of fixed output low dropout
linear regulators are designed for portable battery
powered applications, which require low power
consumption and low dropout voltage.  Each

 Digital camera
Ordering/Marking Information
Package Ordering Information Marking Information
3.3V SE5169ALN-LF 169AN_
2.8V SE5169BLN-LF 169BN_
2.5V SE5169CLN-LF 169CN_
1.8V SE5169DLN-LF 169DN_
1.5V SE5169ELN-LF 169EN_
 3.0V SE5169FLN-LF 169FN_
3.3V SE5169ALG-LF 169AG_
2.8V SE5169BLG-LF 169BG_
2.5V SE5169CLG-LF 169CG_
1.8V SE5169DLG-LF 169DG_
1.5V SE5169ELG-LF 169EG_
3.0V SE5169FLG-LF 169FG_
Starting with 1, a bar on top of 1 is
for production year 2001, and
underlined 1 is for year 2002.  The
next character is marked on top for
2003, and underlined for 2004. The
naming pattern continues with
consecutive characters for later
years.
The last character is the week
code. (A-Z: 1-26, a-z: 27-52)
A dot on top right corner is for
lead-free process.
LF: lead free.
Revision  12/4/2008
Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice
© Seaward Electronics Inc., 2006. • www.seawardinc.com.cn • Page 2
Ordering/Marking Information (Continued)
Package Ordering Information Marking Information
3.3V SE5169AHN-LF
SE5169AHN
YYWW-LF
2.8V SE5169BHN-LF
SE5169BHN
YYWW-LF
2.5V SE5169CHN-LF
SE5169CHN
YYWW-LF
1.8V SE5169DHN-LF
SE5169DHN
YYWW-LF
1.5V SE5169EHN-LF
SE5169EHN
YYWW-LF
3.0V SE5169FHN-LF
SE5169FHN
YYWW-LF
3.3V SE5169AHG-LF
SE5169AHG
YYWW-LF
2.8V SE5169BHG-LF
SE5169BHG
YYWW-LF
2.5V SE5169CHG-LF
SE5169CHG
YYWW-LF
1.8V SE5169DHG-LF
SE5169DHG
YYWW-LF
1.5V SE5169EHG-LF
SE5169EHG
YYWW-LF
3.0V SE5169FHG-LF
SE5169FHG
YYWW-LF
YY: year code
WW: week code.
LF: lead free.
Revision  12/4/2008
Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice
© Seaward Electronics Inc., 2006. • www.seawardinc.com.cn • Page 3
Absolute Maximum Ratings(1)
Supply Input Voltage (VIN) ..…….……………… +6V
Power Dissipation (PD) ……….. Internally Limited (3)
Junction Temperature (TJ) …….…………...... 150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 5 sec.) …....…. 260°C
Storage Temperature (TS) ……….. -40°C to +150°C
Operating Ratings(2)
Supply Input Voltage (VIN) …...……... +2.0V to +5.5V
Junction Temperature (TJ) ……….….. 0°C to +125°C
Package Thermal Resistance
160°C/W (TO-92)
250°C/W (SOT-23-3L)
Electrical Characteristics
VIN = 5.0V; CIN = 2.2μF; COUT = 2.2μF; IOUT = 10mA; TJ = 25°C, unless otherwise specified.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
VOUT
Output Voltage
Accuracy
SE5169-1.5V (VIN=1.8V)
SE5169-1.8V (VIN=3.3V)
SE5169-2.5V
SE5169-2.8V
SE5169-3.0V
SE5169-3.3V